



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11434/2024**

KING IMPEX THROUGH PARTNER RISHI GUPTAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rajesh Jain and Umesh Sarwal,
Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI
GOODS AND SERVICES TAX & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

CM APPL. 47456/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11434/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Aggarwal, learned counsel who has joined the proceedings through video conferencing accepts notice for respondent and seeks time to take instructions and if necessary, file a reply.
5. Let reply be filed within a period of 2 weeks from date. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 12.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

at