



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11434/2024**

KING IMPEX THROUGH PARTNER RISHI GUPTA.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Rajesh Jain, Mr Virag Tiwari and
Mr Rishabh Jain, Advocates.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC with Mr
Shubham Goel and Mr Mayank
Kamra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 26.09.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

RK