



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11434/2024**

**KING IMPEX THROUGH PARTNER
RISHI GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Jain, Mr. Viraj
Tiwari, Mr. Rishabh Jain, Mr.
Ramashish & Ms. Tanya
Saraswat, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC
with Mr. Shubham Goel & Mr.
Mayank Kamra, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **26.09.2024**

Learned counsels for respective sides are accorded time to
complete pleadings within a period of six weeks from today.

Let the writ petition be called again on 13.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/kk