



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11434/2024**

**KING IMPEX THROUGH PARTNER RISHI
GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Jain, Mr. Viraj
Tiwari, Mr. Rishabh Jain, Mr.
Ramashish & Ms. Tanya
Saraswat, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC
with Mr. Shubham Goel & Mr.
Mayank Kamra, Advs. for R1.

Mr. Ritwik Saha, Mr. Sahil
Parashar & Mr. Raghav Bakshi,
Advs. for Mr. Aditya Singla,
SSC for R2.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER
13.12.2024**

%

Since Mr. Singla, learned counsel appearing for the Central
GST authorities is unable to address submissions due to indisposition,
let the matter be called again on 14.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

**DECEMBER 13, 2024
Ch**