



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11434/2024**
KING IMPEX THROUGH PARTNER RISHI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Jain, Mr. Virag
Tiwari, Mr. Ramashish, Ms.
Manu Jain, Mr. Siddharth
Sarwal, Mr. Rishabh Jain &
Ms. Tanya Saraswat, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC
with Mr. Ritvik Saha & Mr.
Sahil Parahar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

Mr. Jain, learned counsel representing the writ petitioner has taken us through the order dated 13 January 2025 which has made certain adjustments against the pre-deposit and while framing a direction for refund with interest.

He prays for and is accorded liberty to assail the order of 13 January 2025 by way of an amendment application.

Let the proposed application be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

Let the writ petition be called again on 20.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 14, 2025/v