



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11434/2024 & CM APPL. 10578/2025

KING IMPEX THROUGH PARTNER RISHI GUPTA.....Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Ramashish and Mr. Rishabh Jain,
Advocates**

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICES TAX &
ANR.Respondents**

**Through: Mr. K. G. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with
Mr. Ritwik Saha and Mr. Umang
Misra, Advocates**

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

25.04.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 28th April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 25, 2025/SV